
LACROSSE FAIRGROUNDS SPEEDWAY
POINT STANDINGS AS OF 9-12-17

Tobacco Outlet Plus Grocery NASCAR Late Models

Pos Car # First Name Last Name City State Points

1 22 Nick Panitzke LONSDALE MN 737

2 66 Steve Carlson West Salem WI 726

3 1 Cole Howland Onalaska WI 616

4 50 Mike Carlson West Salem WI 594

5 8c Nick Clements West Salem WI 574

6 23 Brad Powell Lacrosse WI 561

7 2 Jesse Pokszyk Friendship WI 529

8 33 Matthew Henderson Lacrosse WI 520

9 18e Mike Ehde Praire du Chen WI 427

10 51 Justin Mullikin Holmen WI 424

11 02 Carter Christenson West Salem WI 416

12 18w Jerimy Wagner Onalaska WI 415

13 8k Brent Kirchner Lacrosse WI 402

14 4 Cam Dezelske Lacrosse WI 378

15 7 Don Turner Lacrosse WI 374

16 07 Tony Leis Coon Valley WI 372

17 21 Ty Reedy Holmen WI 341

18 86 Jonathan Eckelberg West Salem WI 334

19 53 Ryan Brown Lacrosse WI 293

20 64 Rob Christen Holmen WI 271

21 58 Jeff Sarver West Salem WI 258

22 77 Jimmy Summerfield Rockland WI 251

23 97 Justin Zmyewski Houston MN 228

24 20 Devin Schmidt Belle Plaine MN 210

25 03 Adam Degenhardt Cashton WI 207

26 72 Jacob Goede New Germany MN 179

27 5 Jeff Pataska Lacrosse WI 179

28 31 Corey Jankowski Tomah WI 155

29 91 Ty Majeski Seymour WI 114

30 54 Dan Trautsch Lacrosse WI 107

31 3 Greg Borchardt 94

32 95 Harley Jankowski Sparta WI 81

33 27 Tony Bagstad Westby WI 62

34 15 Todd Oliver Bangor WI 22

Dean's Satellite Sportsmen

Pos Car # First Name Last Name City State Points

1 6 Randy Humfeld Chaseburg WI 638

2 22 Brad Warthan Sparta WI 616

3 14 Steve Bachman West Salem WI 590

4 03 Jeff Thompson West Salem WI 540

5 25 Adam Oxborough New Prague MN 537



6 50 Tom Luethe West Salem WI 440

7 33 Marc Luethe Lacrosse WI 431

8 75 Justin Berg Bangor WI 417

9 68 Mandi Eckelberg West Salem WI 378

10 13 Mark Challet Bangor WI 359

11 5 Brian Hesselberg Bangor WI 278

12 28 Sam Niles Holmen WI 255

13 38 Shawn Lockington Lacrosse WI 240

14 97 Bob Fort Fountain City` WI 202

15 4 Nathan Borchardt 162

16 34 Travis Gordon Mindoro WI 149

17 7M Dakota Miller Sparta WI 140

18 97 Chris Weber 109

19 40 Chris Skrede Sparta WI 101

20 7 Rick Schermerhorn Coon Valley WI 82

21 23 Steve Schultz 35

22 86 Jamie Dummer Tomah WI 33

23 00 Thomas Farra Cashton WI 28

Auto Value Thunderstox

Pos Car # First Name Last Name City State Points

1 29 Adam Moore Sparta WI 786

2 8 Jason Bolster Sparta WI 746

3 4 Mark Challet Bangor WI 729

4 99 Joey Johnson North Bend WI 704

5 3 Taylor Dobbs Galesville WI 677

6 74 Kyle Lockington Lacrosse WI 674

7 02 Tyler Stuber La Crosse WI 614

8 46 Kaleb Hardy Sparta WI 548

9 2 Bill Schott Lacrosse WI 447

10 28 Scott Mahlum Lacrosse WI 419

11 30 Kayla Lockington Mindoro WI 296

12 03 Michael Talbert Camp Douglas WI 244

13 24 Jason Schaller Lacrosse WI 233

14 27 McKenzi Monski Holmen WI 160

15 01 Charles Vian Sparta WI 155

16 07 Ben Arendt Sparta WI 99

17 22 Christopher Christen Holmen WI 93

18 16 Paul Mahlum BLACK RIVER FALLSWI 65

19 41 Todd Tacheny Mankato MN 58

20 Robert Stanfield Lacrosse WI 51

21 10 Brandon Gallagher Sparta WI 48

ANTS Complete Pest Control Hornets

Pos Car # First Name Last Name City State Points

1 26 Mark Bornitz Holmen WI 439

2 28 Jimmy Bjorkman West Salem WI 432

3 93 Kayla Vian Sparta WI 428



4 88 Brandon LeMoine West Salem WI 403

5 41 Cheyanne Stanfield Sparta WI 402

6 12 Ben Thurk Lacrosse WI 397

7 K9 John Clauson Onalaska WI 379

8 55 Paul Mortenson Onalaska WI 366

9 14 John Huebner 353

10 44 Jake Schomers Lacrescent MN 353

11 01 Dexter Malin Lacrosse WI 340

12 77 Robert Stanfield Lacrosse WI 318

13 6 Shawn McCarthy Bangor WI 302

14 06 Zack Liebsch Winona MN 297

15 4 Matt Carpenter Galesville WI 268

16 56 Patrick Thicke West Salem WI 267

17 11 Kendon Thurk Lacrescent MN 258

18 21 Jacob Iverson West Salem WI 221

19 5 Jake Bemis Trempealeau WI 163

20 33 Mike Heyer Dakota MN 135

21 5C Mike Carlson West Salem WI 118

22 27 Jordan Young Melrose WI 110

23 29 Nate Towner Trempealeau WI 107

24 1 Garrett Thicke West Salem WI 106

25 8 Josh Viner La Crosse WI 105

26 70 John Radtke Lacrescent MN 97

27 04 Kyle Ritter Lacrosse WI 94

28 24 Justin Iverson West Salem WI 87

29 99 Jack Litsheim Lacrosse WI 58

30 16 Ron Genske Tomah WI 58

31 50 Tom Luethe West Salem WI 54

32 13 Cheyanne Williamson Stoddard WI 50

33 170 Jon Lejeune 48

34 33L Marc Luethe Lacrosse WI 48

35 Melissa Rusch Lacrosse WI 46

36 17 Austin Schott Eau Claire WI 41

37 42 Jessica Shafer Sparta WI 41

38 96 BUTCH KOMETCHY Onalaska WI 38

39 99 Joey Johnson North Bend WI 12

40 07 Ben Arendt Sparta WI 9

41 79 Scott Mahlum Lacrosse WI 7

Auto Value Street Stocks

Pos Car # First Name Last Name City State Points

1 08 Chris Sampson Bangor WI 421

2 02 Robert Stanfield Lacrosse WI 382

3 UF0 A. Lien Roswell NM 374

4 12 Chris Larson Lacrosse WI 364

5 77 Mike Peters Whitehall WI 354

6 13 Clayton Haessig 343

7 98 Keith Larson Lacrosse WI 333



8 93 Andy Feldkamp Sparta WI 325

9 1 William Tumaniec Pigeon Falls WI 307

10 21 Cameron Riggs Winona MN 305

11 97 Brian Larson Lacrosse WI 281

12 57 John Eron Merrillan WI 269

13 7 Dakota Miller Sparta WI 266

14 11 Tristan Drazkowski Winona MN 249

15 2 Alex Ruud La Crosse WI 247

16 27 Alex Liebsch Winona MN 222

17 K9 John Clauson Onalaska WI 216

18 3 Dakota Clauson Lacrosse WI 207

19 00 Thomas Farra Cashton WI 203

20 90 Matt Moore 196

21 9 Ian Zimmerman Winona MN 189

22 33 Mike Heyer Dakota MN 186

23 6 Matt Drazaowski 165

24 83 Jestin Delap New Lisbon WI 163

25 31 Kevin Thomas Minnesota City MN 156

26 28 Erick Grandall Holmen WI 123

27 27Y Jordan Young Melrose WI 77

28 07 Ben Arendt Sparta WI 73

29 K4 Dave Clements 64

30 91 Kivrin Brasda Osseo WI 53

31 94 Steve Brasda Osseo WI 43

32 23 Melissa Rusch Lacrosse WI 12

Subway Restaurants Outlawz

Pos Car # First Name Last Name City State Points

1 8 Jason Bolster Sparta WI 215

2 09 Jerry Aylsworth La Crosse WI 211

3 4 Mark Challet Bangor WI 148

4 7T Glen Bush 129

5 02 Tyler Stuber La Crosse WI 83

6 2 Bill Schott Lacrosse WI 49

7 93 Brian Scholl West Salem WI 37

8 03 Michael Talbert Camp Douglas WI 37

Mini-Vans - 2017 FINAL STANDINGS

Pos Car # First Name Last Name City State Points

1 9 Matthew Moore Kendall WI 243

2 77 Mike Peters Whitehall WI 236

3 72 William Tumaniec Pigeon Falls WI 222

4 19 Andy Moore Sparta WI 174

5 13 Dan Frye Kendall WI 120

6 23 Melissa Rusch Lacrosse WI 101

7 7R Kyle Rozek 61

8 K9 John Clauson Onalaska WI 61

9 83 Jestin Delap New Lisbon WI 55



10 1 Miranda McCarthy 55

11 93 Kayla Vian Sparta WI 55

12 12 Brian Larson Lacrosse WI 54

13 6 Carina Hellickson Kendall WI 42

Novelty Division

Pos Car # First Name Last Name City State Points

1 77 Robert Stanfield Lacrosse WI 60

2 93 Kayla Vian Sparta WI 50

3 28 Jimmy Bjorkman West Salem WI 46

4 26 Mark Bornitz Holmen WI 36

5 k9 John Clauson Onalaska WI 31

6 14 John Huebner 30

7 44 Jake Schomers Lacrescent MN 30

8 01 Dexter Malin Lacrosse WI 27

9 4 Matthew Carpenter Galesville WI 27

10 8 Jason Bolster Sparta WI 26

11 33 Mike Heyer Dakota MN 26

12 27 Jordan Young Melrose WI 25

13 55 Paul Mortenson Onalaska WI 24

14 06 Zack Liebsch Winona MN 23

15 08 Chris Sampson Bangor WI 23

16 11 Kendon Thurk Lacrescent MN 22

17 21 Jacob Iverson West Salem WI 21

18 41 Cheyanne Stanfield Sparta WI 21

19 93F Andy Feldkamp Sparta WI 21

20 2 Austin Schott Eau Claire WI 17

21 02 Tyler Stuber La Crosse WI 15

22 9 Matthew Moore Kendall WI 15

23 7 Dakota Miller Sparta WI 15

24 99 Jack Litsheim Lacrosse WI 15

25 5 Jake Bemis Trempealeau WI 14

26 57 John Eron Merrillan WI 14

27 UFO A. Lien Roswell NM 14

28 13 Clayton Haessig 14

29 4 Mark Challet Bangor WI 14

30 2 Alex Ruud La Crosse WI 13

31 22 Christopher Christen Holmen WI 13

32 50 Tom Luethe West Salem WI 13

33 22 Kyle Ritter Lacrosse WI 10

34 09 Jared Novak West Salem WI 10

35 3 Taylor Dobbs Galesville WI 10

36 97 Davis Helgerson 10

37 619 Barley Brown 10

38 16 Zack Matnusan 10

39 07 Ethan Faucett 10

40 99 Joey Johnson North Bend WI 10

41 33L Marc Luethe Lacrosse WI 10



42 29 Adam Moore Sparta WI 9

43 12 Ben Thurk Lacrosse WI 8

44 88 Brandon LeMoine West Salem WI 8

Late Model Budweiser Dash  - 2017 FINAL STANDINGS

Pos Car # First Name Last Name City State Points

1 1 Cole Howland Onalaska WI 300*

2 22 Nick Panitzke LONSDALE MN 300

3 23 Brad Powell Lacrosse WI 250

4 66 Steve Carlson West Salem WI 240

5 8K Brent Kirchner Lacrosse WI 210

6 50 Mike Carlson West Salem WI 200

7 8C Nick Clements West Salem WI 130

8 07 Tony Leis Coon Valley WI 120

9 33 Matthew Henderson Lacrosse WI 110

10 91 Ty Majeski Seymour WI 90

11 72 Jacob Goede New Germany MN 50

12 31 Corey Jankowski Tomah WI 40

13 18 Jerimy Wagner Onalaska WI 30

14 18E Mike Ehde Praire du Chen WI 20

15 2 Jesse Pokszyk Friendship WI 10

*- Howland is the winner via the Tie-Breaker

Sportsmen Budweiser Dashv - 2017 FINAL STANDINGS

Pos Car # First Name Last Name City State Points

1 14 Steve Bachman West Salem WI 480

2 6 Randy Humfeld Chaseburg WI 470

3 22 Brad Warthan Sparta WI 410

4 03 Jeff Thompson West Salem WI 320

5 5 Brian Hesselberg Bangor WI 310

6 25 Adam Oxborough New Prague MN 260

7 7 Rick Schermerhorn Coon Valley WI 110

8 28 Sam Niles Holmen WI 30

9 97W Chris Weber 30

10 4 Nathan Borchardt 30

11 40 Chris Skrede Sparta WI 20

12 23 Steve Schultz 20

13 75 Justin Berg Bangor WI 10

14 38 Shawn Lockington Lacrosse WI 10

Thunderstox Budweiser Dash - 2017 FINAL STANDINGS

Pos Car # First Name Last Name City State Points

1 29 Adam Moore Sparta WI 520

2 4 Mark Challet Bangor WI 450

3 74 Kyle Lockington Lacrosse WI 350

4 8 Jason Bolster Sparta WI 280

5 46 Kaleb Hardy Sparta WI 260

6 99 Joey Johnson North Bend WI 170



7 28 Scott Mahlum Lacrosse WI 110

8 2 Bill Schott Lacrosse WI 110

9 24 Jason Schaller Lacrosse WI 80

10 3 Taylor Dobbs Galesville WI 50

11 02 Tyler Stuber La Crosse WI 40

12 30 Kayla Lockington Mindoro WI 30


